the Institute partners with churches started by Christian Church missions 
in four nations to train more leaders via extension classes and holding relevant 
seminars which enable the churches to grow and multiply.    

ACCOMPLISHMENTS FOR 2023: 

Forty-eight (48) active extension classes with three hundred and thirty-five (335) active 
students in four nations (Ghana, Liberia, Nigeria and Ivory Coast) 

Thirty-four (34) graduates from the extension training program  

Six new teachers trained for the extension program in Ghana  

A soul winning, discipleship and church multiplication program was added to the